SHARE CAPITAL AND ISSUE OF EQUITY SHARES: 

a)    Authorised Share Capital:

During the financial year under review, there was no change in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company. 

As on March 31, 2025, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 42,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Two Crores) divided into 
4,20,00,000 (Four Crores Twenty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

b)    Issued, Subscribed and Paid Up Capital:

As on March 31, 2025 the issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of the Company stood at Rs. 38,50,00,000 (Thirty Eight Crores 
Fifty Lakhs) divided into 3,85,00,000 (Three Crores Eighty Five Lakhs) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees Ten 
only).

In pursuance to the notification issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs dated September 10, 2018 and Rule 9A of Companies 
(Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014, the Company being a deemed public company, holds the entire shareholding